
 
 
 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE VIRGIN ISLANDS 

 

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT/ORDER 
      

TO:  
 

Justices of the Supreme Court 

Judges & Magistrate Judges of the Superior 

Court 

Jensen Ken Alexander, pro se 

Edward L. Barry, Esq. 

Andrew L. Capdeville, Esq. 

Richard Hargreaves Dollison, Esq. 

Henry L. Feuerzeig, Esq. 

Richie Fontaine, pro se 

Eliston F. George, pro se 

Justin K. Holcombe, Esq. 

William John Amerling, Esq. 

Tanisha M Bailey-Roka, Esq. 

Hon. Michael C. Dunston 

Paul L. Gimenez, Esq. 

Andrea Jeanette Gosine, Esq. 

Aysha R. Gregory, Esq. 

Peter James Lynch, Esq. 

Hon. Kathleen Mackay 

Laura Castillo Nagi, Esq. 

Michael J. Sanford, Esq. 

Dionne Gaile Sinclair, Esq. 

Pamela Rae Tepper, Esq., Solicitor General 

Gaylin Vogel, Esq. 

Su-Layne U. Walker, Esq. 

Mark W. Eckard, Esq. 

Michael David Holzknecht, Esq. 

John-Russell B. Pate, Esq. 

Regina deChabert Petersen, Administrator of 

Courts 

Kevin A. Williams, Sr., Assistant 

Administrator of Courts. 

Veronica J. Handy, Esq., Clerk of the Supreme 

Court 

Tamara Charles, Clerk of the Superior Court 

Dalila E. Patton, Esq., Staff Attorney 

John Thompson, Director for Technology 

Services 

Lawrence A. Walcott, Jr., Chief Marshal 

Hinda Carbon, Executive Dir., V.I. Bar 

Association 

Supreme Court Law Clerks 

Supreme Court Secretaries 

Order Book 

Website 

Calendar File 

Case Files 

 

 

 

 

 Please take notice that on July 2, 2020 an ORDER SETTING CALENDAR OF 

CASES FOR CONSIDERATION AND ORAL ARGUMENT dated July 2, 2020 was entered 

by the Clerk in the above-entitled matter. 

   

Dated: July 2, 2020                                                  VERONICA J. HANDY, ESQ. 

                                                               Clerk of the Court          

                                                 

                    

                                     By: /s/ Jessica Grant____ 

Jessica Grant 

Deputy Clerk II 



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE VIRGIN ISLANDS 

ORDER SETTING CALENDAR OF CASES FOR CONSIDERATION  

The Supreme Court will convene in its Third Session of its 2020 Term on Tuesday, July 

14, 2020, in the Supreme Court of the Virgin Islands - St. Thomas, 161B Crown Bay.  Unless 

otherwise noted, the Honorable RHYS S. HODGE, Chief Justice, the Honorable MARIA M. 

CABRET, Associate Justice, and the Honorable IVE ARLINGTON SWAN, Associate Justice, 

will comprise the panel scheduled for July 14, 2020. 

AND NOW, this 2nd day of July 2020, it is hereby 

ORDERED, that the following cases are scheduled for consideration before the Supreme 

 

 Court of the Virgin Islands. 

 

 

                                                S. Ct. Civ. No. 2019-0008 

                                             Super. Ct. RV. 04/2018 (STX) 

 

 

             

JENSEN ALEXANDER, 

Appellant/Plaintiff, 

 

v. 

 

JULIUS C. WILSON, BASIL RICHARDS, and SHAWN MORRIS, 

Appellees/Defendants. 

 

   

Counsel for Appellant(s) 

Mr. Jensen Alexander, Pro Se 

Counsel for Appellee(s) 

Andrea Jeanette Gosine, Esq. 

Su-Layne U. Walker, Esq. 

Aysha R. Gregory, Esq. 
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S. Ct. Civ. No. 2019-0041 

Super. Ct. Civ. No. 085/2013 (STX) 

 

 

 

TREMCORP HOLDINGS, INC., 

Appellant- Plaintiff, 

v. 

 

SCOTT HARRIS, JOHN MCCANN, et al., 

Appellees- Defendants. 

Counsel for Appellant(s) 

Edward L. Barry, Esq. 

Counsel for Appellee(s) 

William John Amerling, Esq. 

Michael J. Sanford, Esq. 

 

S. Ct. Civ. No. 2019-0044 

Super. Ct. Misc. 008-2017 (STT) 

 

 

IN RE: RICHIE FONTAINE, 

Petitioner. 

Counsel for Appellant(s) 

Richie Fontaine, Pro Se 

Counsel for Appellee(s) 

Hon. Kathleen Mackay, Pro Se 

Pamela Rae Tepper, Esq. 

Dionne Gaile Sinclair, Esq. 

            

______________________________________________________________________________ 

S. Ct. Civ. No. 2019-0046 

Super. Ct. Di. No. 166/2016 (STT) 

 

 

 

STEPHEN EVANS- FREKE, 

Appellant/Petitioner, 

 

v. 

 

 

VALERIE EVANS- FREKE, 
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Appellee/ Respondent. 

Counsel for Appellant(s) 

Henry L. Feuerzeig, Esq. 

Justin K. Holcombe, Esq. 

Counsel for Appellee(s) 

Laura Castillo Nagi, Esq. 

Peter James Lynch, Esq. 

 

S. Ct. Civ. No. 2019-0094 

 

 

 

IN RE: ELISTON F. GEORGE, 

Petitioner. 

 

 

Counsel for Appellant(s) 

Eliston F. George, Pro Se 

Counsel for Appellee(s) 

Paul L. Gimenez, Esq. 

 

            

______________________________________________________________________________ 

S. Ct. Civ. No. 2020-0018 

Super. Ct. Civ. No 111/2019 (STT) 

 

 

 

IN RE: JERRY A. HAILEY, JR., 

Petitioner. 

 

 

Counsel for Appellant(s) 

Richard H. Dollison, Esq. 

Counsel for Appellee(s) 

Hon. Michael C. Dunston, Pro Se 

Gaylin Vogel, Esq. 

              

______________________________________________________________________________ 

S. Ct. Civ. No. 2020-0019 

 

 

 

IN RE: WARREN BURNS, ESQ., 

Petitioner. 

 

 

Counsel for Appellant(s) 

Andrew L. Capdeville, Esq. 

Counsel for Appellee(s) 

Tanisha M Bailey-Roka, Esq. 
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          CASES TO BE CONSIDERED WITHOUT ORAL ARGUMENT 

1. Alexander v. Wilson et al. 

S. Ct. Civ. No. 2019-0008 

 

2. Tremcorp Holdings v. Harris et al. 

S. Ct. Civ. No. 2019-0041 

 

3. In Re: Fontaine 

S. Ct. Civ. No. 2019-0044 

 

4. Freke v. Freke 

S. Ct. Civ. No. 2019-0046 

 

5. In Re: George 

S. Ct. Civ. No. 2019-0094 

 

6. In Re: Hailey, Jr. 

S. Ct. Civ. No. 2020-0018 

 

7. In Re: Burns 

                        S. Ct. Civ. No. 2020-0019 

 

 

 

SO ORDERED this 2nd day of July 2020. 

 

FOR THE COURT: 

 

_________________ 

RHYS S. HODGE 

Chief Justice 

 

ATTEST: 

VERONICA J. HANDY, ESQ.      

Clerk of the Court 

 

/s/ Jessica Grant____ 

By: Deputy Clerk II 

 

Dated: July 2, 2020___ 
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Copies to: 

Justices of the Supreme Court 

Judges and Magistrates of the Superior Court 

Jensen Ken Alexander, pro se 

Edward L. Barry, Esq. 

Andrew L. Capdeville, Esq. 

Richard Hargreaves Dollison, Esq. 

Henry L. Feuerzeig, Esq. 

Richie Fontaine, pro se 

Eliston F. George, pro se 

Justin K. Holcombe, Esq. 

William John Amerling, Esq. 

Tanisha M Bailey-Roka, Esq. 

Hon. Michael C. Dunston 

Paul L. Gimenez, Esq. 

Andrea Jeanette Gosine, Esq. 

Aysha R. Gregory, Esq. 

Peter James Lynch, Esq. 

Hon. Kathleen Mackay 

Laura Castillo Nagi, Esq. 

Michael J. Sanford, Esq. 

Dionne Gaile Sinclair, Esq. 

Pamela Rae Tepper, Esq., Solicitor General 

Gaylin Vogel, Esq. 

Su-Layne U. Walker, Esq. 

Mark W. Eckard, Esq. 

Michael David Holzknecht, Esq. 

John-Russell B. Pate, Esq. 

Regina deChabert Petersen, Administrator of Courts 

Kevin A. Williams, Sr., Assistant Administrator of Courts. 

Veronica J. Handy, Esq., Clerk of the Supreme Court 

Tamara Charles, Clerk of the Superior Court 

Dalila E. Patton, Esq., Staff Attorney 

John Thompson, Director for Technology Services 

Lawrence A. Walcott, Jr., Chief Marshal 

Hinda Carbon, Executive Dir., V.I. Bar Association 

Supreme Court Law Clerks 

Supreme Court Secretaries 

Order Book 

Website 

Calendar File 

Case Files 
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The Supreme Court of the Virgin Islands is committed to fostering compliance with the Americans with Disabilities 

Act and to providing services, programs and activities in a way that assures accessibility for all users of the courts, 

including qualified individuals with disabilities. If you need an accommodation for a disability, please contact one of 

the ADA Coordinators listed below at least 10 working days in advance. 
 

 
Supreme Court of the Virgin Islands 

#8174 Subbase 
St. Thomas, VI 00802 

ADA Coordinator: Koya S. Ottley 
Monday - Friday 8:00 am-5:00 pm 

Telephone: (340) 774-2237 
TTY: (340) 693-4118 

E-Mail: ada@visupremecourt.org 
 

            
Supreme Court of the Virgin Islands 

#18 Strand Street 
St. Croix, VI  00840 

ADA Coordinator: Kevin Williams 
Monday - Friday 8:00 am-5:00 pm 

Telephone: (340) 778-0613 
TTY: (340) 778-0644 

E-Mail:  ada@visupremecourt.org 

 


